
Philadelphia
Fruit Market
Philadelphia, Pa.

Wednesday, June 20, 1990
GRAPEFRUIT STEADY CA cm Red

23i 17.00-18.00 few 20.00 27i
19.00- mo* 19.00 32i 19.50- 20.00
mof 20.00 36s 20.00 40t 17.00-18.00few
16.50fair qual 32a A 40-48 s 14.50-15.00

White 23t 12.00Sur Ruby fair qual 156s
12 00 AZ cm Red fair qual 48> 14.00.

LEMONS STEADY CA' cm 140i
22.00- 16Sf 19.00-22.00aomw 17.00
235* 11.00-12.00fair qual 9St few 21.00
115 s 19.00-21.00 140 s 19.00-20.00 165s
15.50-16.50 mos 16.00one lot 17.50200i
few 15.50 235 s 13.50 ord qual 115s
13 50-14.00 140 s 13.00-15.00 mos 14.00
165 s 13.50-15.00 few 12.50.

LIMES STEADY 10-lb cm Persian
Seedless type FL 42-63 s 2.00-3.00 MEX-
ICO 42s 2-2.50 48- 54s 2.00-2.50 few
3.00.

ORANGES STEADY CA cm Navel
36-S6s 14.00 72s 14.00-16.00 mos 15.00
88s 15.00 113 s 13.50 138 s 9.50-10.50 fair
qual S6s 10.50-12.0072-88 s 10.50-12.00
113 s 10.50 138 s few 10.50 Valencia 72s
13.50 88s 12.50 fair qual 48s 9.00-10.00
fair appear7.00-8.00 S6s 13.00fair appear
7.00- few 10.00 72s 12.50fair appear
7.00- few 10.00 88s 10.00-11.00 fair
appear 7.00-9.00 AZ cm Valencia 113s
12.00138 s 9.00-12.00 FL 4/5 buctn Valen-
cia 64s 13.50 80s 15.00 100 s 15.50.

TANGELOS NO SUPPLIES.
APPLES STEADY CONTROLLED

ATMOSPHERE STORAGE cm tray pack
WA Red Delicious WAExFcy 56s
14.50-16.00 64s 16.00 72-80 s 14.50-16.00
88s 14.00-16.00 some 17.00 100s
14.00- some 17.00 113 s 15.50-16.00
125 s 14.00 one label 80-100 s 16.50 113s
few 16.50 USExFcy 72s 14.00 88s 14.00
100 s 13.50-14.00 113 s 14.00 few 14.50
125 s 14.00 Golden Delicious WAExFcy
56s 18.00 88s 18.00 100 s 17.00 USExFcy
88s one lot 14.00 100 s 15.00 NEW CROP

cm tray peck NEW ZEALAND Granny
Smith 88s 21.00100 s 18.00ARGENTINA
Granny Smith 70s ord cond 5.00 100s
17.00.

APPLE-PEARS NO SALES
REPORTED.

APRICOTS STEADY CA 24-lb lug
Patterson exlge 17.00-18.00mos 18.00jbo
22.00-23.00 exjbo 24.00-26.00 ex exjbo
28.00 WA 24-lb lug WA#l7 tow sz 25.00
7-1/2 tow sz 23.00.

AVOCADOS STEADY CA 1-lyr cm
Reed 14s 16.00 18s 17.00 2-lyr cm Hass
48s 48.00.

BANANAS Imports cm approximately
40-lb 11.50fair qual 10.00film wrpd 11.50
Institutional pack Petite ISOs 11.00.

BLACKBERRIES SUPPLIES LIGHT
CA flats 12-1/2pt film wipd cups fair cond
8.00-10.00.

BLUEBERRIES LOWER 12-1 pt film
wipd cups NJ med one lot 24.00 sml-med
21.00 AR med-lge 21.00.

CHERRIES’ ABOUT STEADY CA
18-lbcm 11 row sz ord cond 12.00WA
20-lb cm Bing 10-1/2row sz 26.00-30.00
mot 26.00-27.00 11-1/2 row sz & Igr
20.00-22.00 12 row sz & Igr 22.00.

COCONUTS DOMINICAN REPUBL-
IC sacks 40s few 14.

FIGS CA 1-lyrflat via airBlack Mission
40-50 s 14.00.

GRAPES-TABLE LOWER CA 22-lb
cm A lug Thompson Seedless 19.00-21.00
Perletle 14.00-15.00one label 18.50Flame
Seedless 18.00-20.00 tome bias 24.00
Exotic 21.00 Black Beauty Seedless
21.00- Superior Seedless film wrpd
15.00- AZ 22-lb cm Perlette few
18.50FlameSeediest few 24.00 MEXICO
22-lb cm Flame Seedless 18.00-19.00.

KIWIFRUIT STEADY CA 1-lyr flat
36s 7.00 NEW ZEALAND 1-lyr flat 36s
7.50-8.00 mos 7.50 39s 7.50-8.00 42s 7.00
cm 39 sz 117count 19.00 42 sz 126count
18.00.

MANGOS LOWER FL 1-lyr cm Tom-
my Atkins 8-9 t 6-6.50 10s 6.50 12t 6-6.50
mot 6.50 MEXICO 1-lyr cm Haden 12s

6.50- 14i 7.50Kent 12* 6.7514 s 6.50.
NECTARINES STEADY CA 25-lb cm

May Grind 60-64 iz 13,00-14.50 mos
13.50- some 15.00 70 «z 11.00-11.50
72 iz 10.00-11.00mot 10.00-10.50one lot
12.50 80 iz 8.00- 10.00few 10.50 84 iz
9-9.50 88 iz 8.009.00 one lot 10.00 May
Diamond 64 iz 14.00-15.00 72 iz
10.5012.5080 tz 10.50 84 iz 9-9.50Spar-

kling June 72 iz 11.00 80 iz 9.00 June
Gold 60 iz 14.00 70 iz 12.00 8084 iz
10.00June Glo 60 izfair cond 10.0080 iz

fair cond 6.508.00 2-lyr May Grand
48-Soi 18.00 S6i 15.0016.00 64i 11.00
May Diamond S6i 15.00 Spring Diamond
S6i 16.00.

PAPAYAS HAWAII cm via air 12s
12.00.

PEACHES ABOUT STEADY NJ 3/4
buctn no size, grade or variety marked fair
qual 14.0015.00 SC 3/4 buctn USEX#I
Coronet 2-1/4"& up fair cond 8.00 301b
cm Coronet USEX#I2-1/4" & upordccnd
3.005.00 CA 2-lyr cm June Lady 48-SOs
16.0016.50 mos 16.00 56i 12.5014.50
70s 10.00 Flavor Top 48-Soi 16.0016.50
S6s 14.50Gemfree 56s 11.0012.00Spring
Lady 48-Sos 16.00 25-lbcm Spring Crest
80 iz fair cond 7.00 Spring Lady 7072 iz
12.50 June Lady 6064 iz 14.0014.5070

sz 12.00.
PEARS STEADY Controlled Atmo-

sphere storage unless otherwise slatedWA
4/5 buctn wrpd US#l D’Anjous 90s 27.00
110 s 23.00 120 s 21.00 WAFcy 100 s few
23.00 OR 4/5 buctn US#l D’Anjou. 135s
19.50 ARGENTINA new crop approx
44-lb crtD'Anjous 120 s 22.00 135* 21.00
ISOs 20.00 Winter Bartlett 100-110 s 30.00
AUSTRALIA cm Bose 120 s 32.00-34.00.

PERSIMMONS NO SUPPLIES.
PINEAPPLES STEADY HAWAII cm

vis air 6s 12.00 COSTA RICA 2-lyr cm
12-14. 14.00 DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

2-lyr 12-I4s 13.00.
PLUMS ABOUT STEADY CA 28-lb

ctn Black Beaut 3x3 iz 27.00 2x3x4 sz
20.00-23.00few 30.00 3x4 sz 23.00-24.00
mos 24.00 one lot 28.00 3x4x4 sz

Don’t Waste It!

CHICKEN
FEED
IS
BIG
MONEY

For fifty years BIG DUTCHMAN CHAIN has been carrying feed to chickens.
And for fifty years poultry equipment companies, including Big Dutchman,
have tried to find a better way. There isn’t one...only other
If you are a poultryman who is tiring of "pie in the sky" claims o
extra cage rows per house and truckloads of feed savings.,
then look to Big Dutchman, the leader in poultry cage equip
ment systems. Take a “hands on” look at time-tested fully
proven cage systems, to find out why producers are continually
putting layers into new Big Dutchman installations. Then
look to the really successful poultiy
farms world wide and you will find Big
Dutchman Chain carrying the load.

BIG DUTCHMAN
BIG DIFFERENCE

SYCAMORE IND. PARK
255 PLANE TREE

DRIVE
LANCASTER. PA 17603

(717)393-5807

Route 30 West
at theMhey equipment

COMPANY, INC.

1 Diiljniri if Qailtty Syttini fir Pwiltry, S*tai md drain Han^Un)

CentervilleExit.

I Jr*

17.00- one lot 26.00 4x4 sz
21.00- 3x4x5 sz 17.00-22.00 Santa

Ross 3x4x5 sz 21.00-22.00 4x5 sz 18.00.
POMEGRANATES NO SUPPLIES.
RASPBERRIES CA flats 12-1/2pt film

wrpd cups 15.00-18.00 poor cond
1.00- one label 20.00.

STRAWBERRIES LOWER CA flats
12-1 pint bin medAmed-1ge7.00-9.oofair
cond 4.00-6.00one label 11.00 NJ flats 8-1
qt bkt med 10.00.

CANTALOUPS LOWER CA 1/2 cm
12s 13.0015 s 14.50-16.00some 18.00few
13.00 18s 15.00-17.00 some 14.00 few
13.00 23s 10.00-12.00 mos 11.00-12.00
few 13.00 AZ 1/2 cm 12-18 s 13.00 23s
11.00- GA 1/2cm 15sfew 16.0018s

few 15.00 23s 12.00MEXICO 1/2cm 12s
14.00 15s 14.00-15.00 mos 14.00 18s
14.00- 23s 11.50.

HONEYDEWS ABOUT STEADY 2/3
cm unless otherwise stated TX Si 10.00 8s
9.00- 9-10 s 7.00-8.00 CA 5s
10.00- 6s 8.00-10.00 8s 8.00-10.00
mos 10.00 9-10 s 7.00-8.00 AZ 5-6 s 10.00
8s 9.00-10.00 fair cond 7.00-8.00 9-10 s
7.00- MEXICO Ss 10.00 8s
9.00- 9-10 s 7.00-8.00.

MISC MELONS SUPPLIES INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE.

WATERMELONS STEADY FL avg
weight per melon Jubilee 33-lb 3.50-4.00
26 lb 3.00-3.25 Long Gray 30-lb 3-3.50
Crimson Sweet 27-lb 3.50 21-lb 2.50.

Frederick Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
Monday, June 18, 1990

Report Supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: STEADY TO

1.00 LOWER. UTILITY 53.00-58.00;
HIGH DRESSING TO 59.25; LOW
DRESSING DOWN TO 51.00; CANNER
49.00-54.00; SHELLY 49.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 2025 LBS. AT 73.00; 1
1520LB. AT 68.00; 1 STANDARD 62.75.

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, June 23,1990-Al3

FED STEERS: NONE.
FED HEIFERS: SELECT TO LOW

CHOICE 900-1100 LBS. 64.00-67.25;
COMMERCIAL SB.OO-61.00.

VEAL CALVES: CHOICE. NONE
OFFERED: CULLS 85-120 LBS.
91.00-98.00; 50-80 LBS. 75.00-90.00;
WEAK, ROUGH. THIN 75.00 DOWN.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
#1 90-120 LBS. 140.00-165.00,FEW TO
172.00; #2 80-110 LBS. 110.00-140.00;

FEW 125-140 LBS. 125.00-150.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS: 100-125 LBS.

TO 172.00; 80-95 LBS. 105.00-140.00;
BEEF X BULLS AND HEIFERS TO
142.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: .25 LOWER. USI
AND 3 215-260 LBS. 59.50-60.50;
190-210LBS. 55.75-57.00; 10 HEAD 273

LBS. 57.00.
SOWS: 400-500 LBS. 50.00-53.25;

600-750 LBS. 51.00-52.00.
BOARS: 300 LBS. TO 49.00.
STOCK CATTLE: FEW OFFERED.
HEIFERS: BRED HOLSTEINS

535.00-675.00; 1 FRESH AT 650.00.
BULLS: 1 500 LB. HOLSTEIN AT

78.50.
GOATS: 2 KIDS 38.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: BY THE HEAD,

1 LOT 35 LBS. AT 41.00; BY THE
POUND, 1 LOT 180 LBS. AT 55.50.

BOARS: 230-255 LBS. 48.00-50.50.

New Holland Horses
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Monday, June 18, 1990

REPORT SUPPLIED BY AUCTION
REGISTERED RECEIPTS OF 328

HEAD OF HORSES. MULES AND
PONIES. MARKET LOWER.

DRIVING HORSES: 475.00-700.00.
RIDING: 450.00-760.00.
LIGHTWEIGHT KILLERS:

375.00-
HEAVYWEIGHT KILLERS:

550.00-
THIN HORSES: 115.00-35000
MARE PONIES; 45.00-150.00
COLTS: 35.00-75.00.
GELDINGS: 45.00-150.00.
LARGER PONIES- 22500-52500.

BARN SPRAYING IS OUR BUSINESS
WE WHITEWASH OVER 1,000

BARNS A TEAR USING
ADVANTAGE FARM WHITE
• DRIBS WHITE • NO WET

FLOORS • IS COMPATIBLE WITH
DISINFECTANT AND FLY SPRAYS

• DOES NOT RUB OFF EASILY
• WASHES OFF WINDOWS &

PIPELINES EASILY
BARN CLEANING SERVICE

AVAILABLE WITH
COMPRESSED AIR

BEITZEL S SPRAYING
Winner, PA 17585

717-392-7227 or We will take work
Toll Free within 100 mile

1-800-727-7228 radius of
7:00 AM to 5:00 PM Lancaster

CERTIFIED COMMERCIAL
APPLICATORS LICENSED INSURED

* Spraying Since 1961 ★


